509014986 02/06/2025

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI808774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Martin Bohlin	06/12/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	AstraZeneca AB	
Street Address:	AstraZeneca AB	
City:	Södertälje	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	151 85	
Company Name:	RISE Research Institutes of Sweden AB	
Company Name: Street Address:	RISE Research Institutes of Sweden AB P.O. Box 857	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 857	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16508036
Application Number:	17065245
Application Number:	17744429
Application Number:	18778225
Application Number:	17113966
Application Number:	18475930
Application Number:	18476590
Application Number:	16477160

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650)839-5070

dallman@fr.com,apsi@fr.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Alysha A. Dicke

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 1:

**PATENT** 

REEL: 070137 FRAME: 0254 509014986

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	P.O. BOX 1022 Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		23854-0052; 23854-0053
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Alyssa Dallman
SIGNATURE:		/Alyssa Dallman/
DATE SIGNED:		02/06/2025
T . 1 . 4		

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Inventor to ASTRAZENECA and RISE#page1.tiff source=Inventor to ASTRAZENECA and RISE#page2.tiff source=Inventor to ASTRAZENECA and RISE#page3.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 070137 FRAME: 0255

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Martin BOHLIN, as ASSIGNOR hereby solemnly declare that I have assigned to the ASSIGNEES:

ASTRAZENECA AB and RISE Research Institutes of Sweden AB

151 85 Södertälje P.O. Box 857 Sweden 501 15 Borås Sweden

my entire rights to patents and utility models, in all countries, on an invention made by: Robert LUNDQVIST, Martin BOHLIN and Ingvar YMÉN

with the title:

**CRYSTAL MODIFICATIONS OF A4250** 

for which Swedish patent application No. 1850761-6 was filed on June 20, 2018.

The Assignment of the above-mentioned right to an invention includes a transfer of the right to patents and utility models in all countries, and the right of priority, pursuant to the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any equivalent treaty, of the above identified patent application.

The ASSIGNEE alone hereinafter has the entire disposal of the invention and possesses entire ownership to any and all patents and utility models applied for or granted thereon in all countries.

I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE to process or store my personal data to the extent necessary to secure and maintain patent protection for the invention worldwide. It is understood that this authorization allows the processing and storage of my personal data by patent agents and patent authorities chosen by the ASSIGNEE, to the extent it is required for said patent protection.

I, the ASSIGNOR, undertake to execute and sign on request all documents that are necessary for applying for a patent in various countries, and all such documents that may be required to assert the rights transferred hereby.

If the ASSIGNOR is prevented by any obstacles from signing documents in person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the ASSIGNEE to sign these documents on behalf of the ASSIGNOR or, in the event of death of the latter, the estate thereof.

This Assignment has taken full legal effect as of June 20, 2018.		
Signed by the ASSIGNOR:	Witnessed by:	
Signature	Benjt Azlund Signature	
Martin BOHLIN Name	Bengt Åslund Name	
Sodertalie 2019-06-12 Place and date		
The above assignment is accepted:		
Signed for and on behalf of ASTRAZENECA AB:	Witnessed by:	
Signature	Hew Signature	
ANDCO COK Name	Harrah Williamson.	
ANHORISED SIGN MORY  Capacity		
GNIBCIOCE, VIG. 2/7/19 Place and date		

Signed for and on behalf of	Witnessed by:
RISE Research Institutes of Sweden AB:	
	Yh-Rosell
Signature /	Signature
Micolaan Pelajaja -	Y/va Posell Name
Dept Head Unit	
Soder tolje, 20190 6 12- Place and date	